CHAPTER IX.

An Act to Appropriate money to the University of Min- March 7, 1870. nesota.

- Sucreos 1. Appropriation to be expended in repairing the University Building, for Library and for Philosophical and Chemical Apparatus.
 - 2. Said sum to be expended under the direction of the Board of Regents.
 - 8. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

That the sum of ten thousand dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to be expended Appropriation in repairing the University building, and for library and building, &c. philosophical and chemical apparatus for the University of Minnesota.

SEC. 2. The said sum to be paid on warrants drawn by the president and countersigned by the treasurer of the rection expended. board of regents of the University of Minnesota; and on presentation of such warrants to the auditor of state, he shall draw his warrants on the state treasurer in favor of the treasurer of the board of regents for like amounts, such money to be expended under the direction of said board of regents.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from When act to take and after its passage.

Approved March 7, 1870.